
Carroll (Wis.) (10-7) -vs- Ohio Wesleyan (4-5)
3/14/2026 at Winter Haven, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Makayla Grantz (3-2)
Loss: Emma Dahlstrom (0-1)
Save: Julia Hupp (2)
HBP: Shelby Morris
PB: Jennavieve Andler (1), Viera Barrett (1)
 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 67   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Carroll (Wis.) 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 7 13 2
Ohio Wesleyan 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 5 9 1

Carroll (Wis.) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Makayla Grantz rf/dp 3 2 2 0 2 1 0
Kali Stanchina ss/2b 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
Grace O'Connor 1b 4 2 3 2 1 0 1
Emma Smith lf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Jennavieve Andler c 3 0 2 3 0 1 3
    Alice Sondergaard ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Addison Leck dp/rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brenna Borkowski rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Hoagland 2b/ss 2 0 0 0 2 1 2
    Alexandria Meerstein ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aurora Lagerhausen 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Alexa Gatz 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Gianna Buske cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Makayla Wall p/dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madelyn Eckl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Julia Hupp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 13 7 6 3 10

2B: Grace O'Connor (1); Emma Smith (2)
SH: Kali Stanchina (1)
CS: Gianna Buske (1)
HBP: Addison Leck (1)
E: Jennavieve Andler (1); Madison Hoagland (1)

Ohio Wesleyan 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chameron Vanden Eynden cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Rylee Myers 3b 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Rylea Gist rf 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Ryla Zehring dp/ph 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Kennedy Dean lf/pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Viera Barrett c 4 0 1 2 0 1 2
    Katie Enneking pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Natalie Russell 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Liv Yeary 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kelsey Shiley ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caity Journey ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Lexi Stratton pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Dahlstrom p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shelby Morris p 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Totals 31 5 9 5 0 7 6

HR: Natalie Russell (1)
SH: Chameron Vanden Eynden (1)
E: Kennedy Dean (1)

Carroll (Wis.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Makayla Wall 3.0 3 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 11 12 5 1 41
Makayla Grantz (W, 3-2) 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 5 14
Madelyn Eckl 1.0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 1 21
Julia Hupp (S, 2) 1.0 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 1 16
Totals 9 5 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 31 32 7 8 92

Ohio Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emma Dahlstrom (L, 0-1) 1.1 5 6 6 3 0 1 0 0 0 8 12 2 2 39
Shelby Morris 5.2 8 1 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 23 27 3 9 61
Totals 13 7 7 6 3 1 0 1 0 31 39 5 11 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Carroll (Wis.) - Top of 1st CAR OWU
Makayla Grantz singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Kali Stanchina out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Makayla Grantz advanced to second. 0 0
Makayla Grantz advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Grace O'Connor walked (3-2 BSSBBB). 0 0
Emma Smith doubled to center field, RBI (0-2 SS); Grace O'Connor advanced to third; Makayla Grantz
scored. 1 0
Jennavieve Andler singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Emma Smith scored; Grace O'Connor scored. 3 0
Addison Leck flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 3 0
Madison Hoagland walked (3-2 SBBSBB); Jennavieve Andler advanced to second. 3 0
Aurora Lagerhausen grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 0

Ohio Wesleyan - Bottom of 1st CAR OWU
Chameron Vanden Eynden flied out to cf (3-2 SSBBFFB). 3 0
Rylee Myers flied out to ss (2-2 SBSB). 3 0
Rylea Gist struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 3 0

Carroll (Wis.) - Top of 2nd CAR OWU
Gianna Buske singled to center field (2-2 BBSS). 3 0
Gianna Buske advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 0
Makayla Grantz walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Kali Stanchina flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 3 0
Grace O'Connor doubled to center field, 2 RBI (2-1 SBB); Makayla Grantz scored; Gianna Buske scored. 5 0
Shelby Morris to p for Emma Dahlstrom. 5 0
Emma Smith flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 5 0
Jennavieve Andler singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Grace O'Connor scored. 6 0
Addison Leck hit by pitch (1-0 H); Jennavieve Andler advanced to second. 6 0
Madison Hoagland struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 6 0

Ohio Wesleyan - Bottom of 2nd CAR OWU
Ryla Zehring struck out swinging (3-2 BBBSSS). 6 0
Viera Barrett lined out to p (0-1 S). 6 0
Natalie Russell homered to right field, inside the park, RBI (0-2 SS). 6 1
Liv Yeary lined out to ss (0-0). 6 1

Carroll (Wis.) - Top of 3rd CAR OWU
Aurora Lagerhausen singled to left field, advanced to second on an error by lf (0-0). 6 1
Gianna Buske singled to shortstop (0-0); Aurora Lagerhausen advanced to third. 6 1
Gianna Buske out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 6 1
Makayla Grantz walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 1
Kali Stanchina reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (0-0); Makayla Grantz out at second 2b to
ss; Aurora Lagerhausen scored. 7 1
Grace O'Connor singled to left field (0-0); Kali Stanchina advanced to second. 7 1
Emma Smith singled to left field (0-0); Grace O'Connor advanced to second; Kali Stanchina advanced to
third. 7 1
Jennavieve Andler struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 7 1

Ohio Wesleyan - Bottom of 3rd CAR OWU
Caity Journey singled to left field (0-0). 7 1
Lexi Stratton pinch ran for Caity Journey. 7 1
Lexi Stratton advanced to second on a passed ball. 7 1
Shelby Morris struck out looking (3-2 BBBSSK). 7 1
Chameron Vanden Eynden out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Lexi Stratton advanced to third. 7 1
Rylee Myers singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Lexi Stratton scored, unearned. 7 2



Rylea Gist flied out to ss (0-0). 7 2
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Carroll (Wis.) - Top of 4th CAR OWU
Caity Journey to ss for Lexi Stratton. 7 2
Addison Leck grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 2
Madison Hoagland grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 7 2
Aurora Lagerhausen grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 2

Ohio Wesleyan - Bottom of 4th CAR OWU
Makayla Grantz to p. 7 2
Brenna Borkowski to rf for Addison Leck. 7 2
Makayla Wall to dp. 7 2
Ryla Zehring grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 2
Viera Barrett grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 7 2
Natalie Russell grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 2

Carroll (Wis.) - Top of 5th CAR OWU
Gianna Buske flied out to lf (0-0). 7 2
Makayla Grantz singled to right field (0-0). 7 2
Kali Stanchina flied out to cf (0-0). 7 2
Grace O'Connor singled to right field (0-0); Makayla Grantz out at second rf to ss. 7 2

Ohio Wesleyan - Bottom of 5th CAR OWU
Kali Stanchina to 2b. 7 2
Alexandria Meerstein to ss for Madison Hoagland. 7 2
Kelsey Shiley pinch hit for Liv Yeary. 7 2
Kelsey Shiley grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 2
Caity Journey grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 2
Shelby Morris singled to shortstop (1-2 BSS). 7 2
Chameron Vanden Eynden struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 7 2

Carroll (Wis.) - Top of 6th CAR OWU
Liv Yeary to 1b for Kelsey Shiley. 7 2
Emma Smith doubled to left field (0-2 SS). 7 2
Alice Sondergaard pinch hit for Jennavieve Andler. 7 2
Alice Sondergaard grounded out to p (1-2 SSB); Emma Smith advanced to third. 7 2
Addison Leck pinch hit for Brenna Borkowski. 7 2
Addison Leck reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-2 SS); Emma Smith out at home 3b unassisted. 7 2
Madison Hoagland pinch hit for Alexandria Meerstein. 7 2
Madison Hoagland walked (3-2 BBSSBB); Addison Leck advanced to second. 7 2
Alexa Gatz pinch hit for Aurora Lagerhausen. 7 2
Alexa Gatz grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 2

Ohio Wesleyan - Bottom of 6th CAR OWU
Makayla Grantz to dp. 7 2
Jennavieve Andler to c for Alice Sondergaard. 7 2
Madison Hoagland to ss. 7 2
Alexa Gatz to 3b. 7 2
Madelyn Eckl to p for Makayla Wall. 7 2
Addison Leck to rf. 7 2
Rylee Myers struck out swinging, reached first on an error by c (3-2 BBSSBS). 7 2
Rylea Gist singled to left field (0-1 S); Rylee Myers advanced to second. 7 2
Ryla Zehring reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-0); Rylea Gist advanced to second; Rylee Myers
advanced to third. 7 2
Ryla Zehring to dp for Kennedy Dean. 7 2



Kennedy Dean pinch ran for Ryla Zehring. 7 2
Viera Barrett singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 BSS); Kennedy Dean advanced to second; Rylea Gist scored,
unearned; Rylee Myers scored, unearned. 7 4
Katie Enneking pinch ran for Viera Barrett. 7 4
Natalie Russell flied out to lf (1-2 BSS). 7 4
Liv Yeary reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Katie Enneking out at second 2b unassisted;
Kennedy Dean advanced to third. 7 4
Caity Journey flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 7 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Carroll (Wis.) - Top of 7th CAR OWU
Kennedy Dean to lf. 7 4
Viera Barrett to c for Katie Enneking. 7 4
Gianna Buske grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 4
Makayla Grantz struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 7 4
Kali Stanchina walked (3-1 BSBBB). 7 4
Grace O'Connor grounded out to 2b (1-2 SSB). 7 4

Ohio Wesleyan - Bottom of 7th CAR OWU
Julia Hupp to p for Madelyn Eckl. 7 4
Shelby Morris struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 7 4
Chameron Vanden Eynden grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 4
Rylee Myers singled to center field (0-0). 7 4
Rylea Gist singled to center field (1-1 BS); Rylee Myers advanced to second. 7 4
Ryla Zehring pinch hit for Kennedy Dean. 7 4
Ryla Zehring singled to center field, RBI (2-1 SBB); Rylea Gist advanced to second; Rylee Myers scored. 7 5
Kennedy Dean pinch ran for Ryla Zehring. 7 5
Viera Barrett struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 7 5


